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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4438
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018

PRADHAN MANTRI AWAS YOJANA
4438. SHRI RAM TAHAL CHOUDHARY:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works undertaken in Ranchi district of Jharkhand under Pradhan
Mantri Awas Yojana-Gramin (PMAY-G);

(b) the number of people benefited under the said scheme in the said district of Jharkhand
so far;

(©) the details of the works pending under the said scheme in the said district; and

(d) the time by which the pending works are likely to be completed?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY)

(a),(b) and (c) : Ministry of Rural Development is implementing Pradhan Mantri Awaas
Yojana - Gramin (PMAY-G) in rural areas of the country including Jharkhand under which
financial assistance of Rs. 1.20 lakh in plain areas and Rs. 1.30 lakh in North Eastern States,
Hilly States & difficult areas including IAP districts is provided to the beneficiaries, selected
from Socio Economic and Caste Census (SECC), 2011 data base, for construction of house.

As reported by the State of Jharkhand on AwaasSoft, as on 19.03.2018, in Ranchi
district, 20,999 houses have been sanctioned to the beneficiaries out of which 6,618 houses

have been constructed.

(d) : As per Framework for Implementation of PMAY-G, the construction of house should be
completed within 12 months from the date of sanction.
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